Enhanced Mardie Salt & Potash project

We have modelled the Mardie Salt & Potash project using project parameters consistent

with the April 2021 Optimised Feasibility Study, with the exception of:

 Long-term exchange rate of AUD:USD 0.74 (OFS assumes AUD:USD 0.70);

 A discount rate of 10% real (OFS assumes 7% real);

 Long-term salt price of US$48/t (OFS around US$51/t);

 Long-term SOP price of US$550/t (consistent with OFS), however, a lower Mardie

price premium of US$20/t (OFS assumes US$40/t); and

 A 15% project NPV risk discount to consider the project’s stage of development,

(approaching FID, early construction underway) consistent with our approach to

modelling similar resources projects.

 Figure 7 - Mardie value bridge

 SOURCE: BELL POTTER SECURITIES ESTIMATES

Mardie project sensitivity analysis

The following table outlines our Mardie project’s model sensitivity to a +/-5% variation in

salt and SOP prices. The analysis compares steady-state EBITDA and the project’s post-

tax NPV at a 10% discount rate.

 Table 3 - Mardie salt and SOP price sensitivity analysis

Price sensitivity – applied to Salt and SOP
Steady-state EBITDA

(>2030)
Post-tax NPV10

-5%  188 (-11%) 217 (-35%)

0%  210 (0%) 335 (0%)

5%  232 (11%) 443 (32%)

 SOURCE: COMPANY DATA AND BELL POTTER SECURITIES ESTIMATES

0 200 400 600 800 1000 1200 1400 1600 1800

NPV (Bell Potter estimate)

Applying 10% discount rate (BCI 7%)
and BPe price forecasts

NPV post-tax (Bell Potter estimate)

Tax (Bell Potter estimate)

NPV pre-tax (April 2021 OFS)

A$m

Page 8

BCI Minerals Ltd (BCI) 29 April 2021

Risked valuation summary

The table below outlines our BCI valuation after incorporating BCI’s March 2021 quarter

update, the Mardie project OFS, mark-to-market March 2021 quarter iron price and

applying our revised forward iron ore price assumptions.

Our BCI valuation now incorporates dilution from an equity raise ($100m at a 15% discount

to the current share price) to fund part the Mardie project capital cost.